
Serie1 Serie2

Name Verein Sp1 Sp2 Sp3 S1 Sp4 Sp5 Sp6 S2 Spiele Gesamt Schnitt Spiele Summe Schnitt

1. Baden Württemberg

Vetter, Holger GBKSV Stuttgart 200 153 162 515 183 181 205 569 6 1084 180,67

Schwarz, Andreas GSKg Mannheim 207 220 190 617 215 219 257 691 6 1308 218,00

Zeiler, Bernd GBKSV Stuttgart 180 180 178 538 197 208 172 577 6 1115 185,83

Fetscher, Walter GSC Ludwigsburg 198 169 226 593 144 164 194 502 6 1095 182,50

Wildenhayn, Simon GBKSV Stuttgart 215 191 194 600 203 216 244 663 6 1263 210,50

30 5.865 195,50

1000 913 950 2863 942 988 1072 3002

Einbeck, Sebastian GSKg Mannheim 180 146 147 473 149 213 198 560 6 1033 172,17

2. Niedersachsen

Ritter, Thomas GSV Braunschweig 167 142 140 449 168 123 146 437 6 886 147,67

Drewes, Andreas GSV Braunschweig 214 181 170 565 160 188 202 550 6 1115 185,83

Schulz, René GSV Braunschweig 234 180 225 639 186 231 202 619 6 1258 209,67

Herbst, Michael GSV Braunschweig 134 182 158 474 156 148 177 481 6 955 159,17

Plogmann, Marcel GSV Osnabrück 125 177 191 493 184 148 191 523 6 1016 169,33

30 5.230 174,33

874 862 884 2620 854 838 918 2610

Ragon, Tobias GSV Braunschweig 147 138 155 440 119 148 145 412 6 852 142,00

3. Sachsen

Klotz, Benjamin Dresdner GSV 168 152 148 468 157 158 172 487 6 955 159,17

Böhm, Thorsten Dresdner GSV 187 192 174 553 173 186 175 534 6 1087 181,17

Klotz, Sebastian Dresdner GSV 199 190 154 543 190 146 191 527 6 1070 178,33

Uhlig, Rolf GSC Zwickau 193 161 140 494 134 160 179 473 6 967 161,17

Hehlmann, Heiko Dresdner GSV 131 200 162 493 220 158 203 581 6 1074 179,00

30 5.153 171,77

878 895 778 2551 874 808 920 2602

Käbisch, Hendrik Dresdner GSV 127 117 162 406 126 137 184 447 6 853 142,17
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4. Bayern

Wegner, Jan GSV München 139 113 124 376 121 117 147 385 6 761 126,83

Fritzsche, Lothar GSV München 135 118 130 383 134 112 120 366 6 749 124,83

Hilz, Christian GSV München 167 200 125 492 194 152 173 519 6 1011 168,50

Klingermann, Manfred GSV München 157 182 149 488 143 144 131 418 6 906 151,00

Duda, Daniel GSV München 150 225 247 622 183 176 190 549 6 1171 195,17

30 4.598 153,27

748 838 775 2361 775 701 761 2237

Völler, Peter GSV München 122 82 147 351 117 147 113 377 6 728 121,33

       



Platz Name Verein Bundesländer Sp 1-6 Spiele Gesamt Schnitt

1. Schwarz, Andreas GSKg Mannheim Baden Württemberg 1308 6 1308 218,00

2. Wildenhayn, Simon GBKSV Stuttgart Baden Württemberg 1263 6 1263 210,50

3. Schulz, René GSV Braunschweig Niedersachsen 1258 6 1258 209,67

4. Duda, Daniel GSV München Bayern 1171 6 1171 195,17

5. Zeiler, Bernd GBKSV Stuttgart Baden Württemberg 1115 6 1115 185,83

5. Drewes, Andreas GSV Braunschweig Niedersachsen 1115 6 1115 185,83

7. Fetscher, Walter GSC Ludwigsburg Baden Württemberg 1095 6 1095 182,50

8. Böhm, Thorsten Dresdner GSV Sachsen 1087 6 1087 181,17

9. Vetter, Holger GBKSV Stuttgart Baden Württemberg 1084 6 1084 180,67

10. Hehlmann, Heiko Dresdner GSV Sachsen 1074 6 1074 179,00

11. Klotz, Sebastian Dresdner GSV Sachsen 1070 6 1070 178,33

12. Einbeck, Sebastian GSKg Mannheim Baden Württemberg 1033 6 1033 172,17

13. Plogmann, Marcel GSV Osnabrück Niedersachsen 1016 6 1016 169,33

14. Hilz, Christian GSV München Bayern 1011 6 1011 168,50

15. Uhlig, Rolf GSC Zwickau Sachsen 967 6 967 161,17

16. Herbst, Michael GSV Braunschweig Niedersachsen 955 6 955 159,17

16. Klotz, Benjamin Dresdner GSV Sachsen 955 6 955 159,17

18. Klingermann, Manfred GSV München Bayern 906 6 906 151,00

19. Ritter, Thomas GSV Braunschweig Niedersachsen 886 6 886 147,67

20. Käbisch, Hendrik Dresdner GSV Sachsen 853 6 853 142,17

21. Ragon, Tobias GSV Braunschweig Niedersachsen 852 6 852 142,00

22. Wegner, Jan GSV München Bayern 761 6 761 126,83

23. Fritzsche, Lothar GSV München Bayern 749 6 749 124,83

24. Völler, Peter GSV München Bayern 728 6 728 121,33

Beste Spieler
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Serie1 Serie2

Name Verein Sp1 Sp2 Sp3 S1 Sp4 Sp5 Sp6 S2 Spiele Gesamt Schnitt Spiele Summe Schnitt

1. Baden Württemberg

Yorulmaz, Semra GSC Ludwigsburg 199 122 155 476 140 140 145 425 6 901 150,17

Kühn, Stefanie GSKg Mannheim 123 166 164 453 136 171 137 444 6 897 149,50

Kühn, Renate GSKg Mannheim 152 144 148 444 158 172 216 546 6 990 165,00

18 2.788 154,89

474 432 467 1373 434 483 498 1415

Kohler, Nicole GSC Ludwigsburg 123 137 141 401 116 106 82 304 6 705 117,50

2. Niedersachsen

Herbst, Madita GSV Braunschweig 136 227 186 549 142 153 189 484 6 1033 172,17

Schwenker, Sabrina GSV Osnabrück 152 116 147 415 151 148 117 416 6 831 138,50

Glöde, Denise GSV Osnabrück 130 170 159 459 103 144 140 387 6 846 141,00

18 2.710 150,56

418 513 492 1423 396 445 446 1287

Effenberger, Julia GSV Osnabrück 118 139 118 375 124 161 149 434 6 809 134,83

3. Sachsen

Koschmidder, Corina Dresdner GSV 133 153 128 414 156 165 138 459 6 873 145,50

Rudelt, Nadine Dresdner GSV 194 170 103 467 133 182 113 428 6 895 149,17

Beerbaum, Kathrin Dresdner GSV 157 129 144 430 173 160 120 453 6 883 147,17

18 2.651 147,28

484 452 375 1311 462 507 371 1340

4. Bayern

Braig, Elisabeth GSV München 128 151 129 408 131 139 162 432 6 840 140,00

Duda, Silvia GSV München 158 119 188 465 186 169 106 461 6 926 154,33

Emmerich, Julia GSV München 146 163 134 443 121 105 135 361 6 804 134,00

18 2.570 142,78

432 433 451 1316 438 413 403 1254

Fritz, Irmengasd GSV München 119 102 169 390 141 126 130 397 6 787 131,17

Team Damen
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Platz Name Verein Bundesländer Sp 1-6 Spiele Gesamt Schnitt

1. Herbst, Madita GSV Braunschweig Niedersachsen 1033 6 1033 172,17

2. Kühn, Renate GSKg Mannheim Baden Württemberg 990 6 990 165,00

3. Duda, Silvia GSV München Bayern 926 6 926 154,33

4. Yorulmaz, Semra GSC Ludwigsburg Baden Württemberg 901 6 901 150,17

5. Kühn, Stefanie GSKg Mannheim Baden Württemberg 897 6 897 149,50

6. Rudelt, Nadine Dresdner GSV Sachsen 895 6 895 149,17

7. Beerbaum, Kathrin Dresdner GSV Sachsen 883 6 883 147,17

8. Koschmidder, Corina Dresdner GSV Sachsen 873 6 873 145,50

9. Glöde, Denise GSV Osnabrück Niedersachsen 846 6 846 141,00

10. Braig, Elisabeth GSV München Bayern 840 6 840 140,00

11. Schwenker, Sabrina GSV Osnabrück Niedersachsen 831 6 831 138,50

12. Effenberger, Julia GSV Osnabrück Niedersachsen 809 6 809 134,83

13. Emmerich, Julia GSV München Bayern 804 6 804 134,00

14. Fritz, Irmengasd GSV München Bayern 787 6 787 131,17

15. Kohler, Nicole GSC Ludwigsburg Baden Württemberg 705 6 705 117,50

Beste Spielerin
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